3 ‘ F T E I- L E R l N c FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO / MIDLAND, TEXAS
i y " GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

reservoir engineering data

P. O. Box 1198 Farmington Fax (505) 325-1148
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 Midland Fax (915) 682-5329
(505) 325-1731 Grand Junction Fax (303) 241-7634

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO. LTD

PUMP MESA SWD #1

APRIL 2, 1991

é‘s'wing the c@ocﬁy Mountain aquza & Pewvmian Basin FHrea



04/04/91

File Reference ...... F114403.DAT
CUSLOMEr wovvveecveareascanannnns BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD.
Streel v.eeerececcecsossescananns P.0.BOX 1237
City/State..ueeenarenaeanccannns DURANGO, COLORADO 80302
COUNLTY wevnvevcnnnns cescnncanns U.S.A.
Service COMPany ... ceeccceesens TEFTELLER, INC.
Well Name ...cocvivvreavescannans PUMP MESA SWD #1
Well Location ....ceeeeeenncacas SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Field / Pool ...vvivnieiennnnan.s
Status (Oil, Gas, Other) ....... WATER DISPOSAL
Test TYPe .vcecernccnccnsnannaas STEP-RATE
Date of TeSt ...veecevcennansans 4-2-91
Producing Interval .....ccennees
Recorder Depth «..ccceveencnncns 8985’ KB
Recorder Position ..............
shut InDate ....ccceeunn Start: 4-2-91

Stop: 4-2-91
Duration: 6 HOURS
Bottom Hole Temperature ........

Gauge ldentification

Gauge Manufacturer ............. MICRO-SMART SYSTEMS
Serial Number .....ccvveevencnns 114

Model Number ..........ccccoune. SP2000

Pressure RaNGe .....ccovceecnees 10K

Battery TYPe cocevuincscacoanann

Calibration I.D. ....cccvneuanss

Last Calibration ...cecececenen. 1/ 8/91

Gauge Setup Parameters

Probe Set Up Time .eieencannaces 4/ 2/91  9:39: 0
Time Delay to First Reading ....
Test Type Selection ....ccuveen.. STEP-RATE

Test Duration Selection ........ 6 HOURS

Page A



COMPANY: BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD. PAGE 1 OF 18

WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltapP Comment
MM/0OD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 9:39: 0 0000 .01 58.56
4/ 2 9:41:15 0375 .01 58.56 .00
4/ 2 9:41:30 0417 .01 58.60 .00
4/ 2 9:41:45 0458 .01 58.65 .00
47 2 9:42: 0 0500 .01 58.70 00
4/ 2 9:42:15 0542 .01 58.74 0o
47 2 9:42:30 0583 .01 58.79 00
4f 2 9:42:45 0625 .01 58.83 00
4/ 2 9:43: 0 0667 .01 58.88 00
4/ 2 9:43:15 0708 .01 58.93 00
47 2 9:43:30 0750 .01 58.98 .00
47 2 9:43:45 0792 .01 59.02 .00
4/ 2 9:64: 0 .0833 .01 59.07 00
4/ 2 9:45: 0 .1000 01 59.25 00
4 2 9:46: 0 1167 01 59.56 00
4 2 9:47: 0 .1333 01 59.85 00
4/ 2 9:48: 0 .1500 01 60.15 .00
4/ 2 9:49: 0 L1667 01 60.52 .00
4/ 2 9:50: 0 .1833 01 60.89 .00
4/ 2 9:51: 0 2000 01 61.27 .00
4/ 2 9:52: 0 2167 01 61.64 .00
4/ 2 9:53: 0 2333 01 61.97 .00
4/ 2 9:54: 0 2500 01 62.30 .00
4/ 2 9:55: 0 2667 .01 62.64 .00
4/ 2 9:56: 0 . 2833 .01 62.97 .00
47 2 9:57: 0 .3000 .01 63.30 .00
4/ 2 9:58: 0 .3167 .01 63.59 .00
4/ 2 9:59: 0 .3333 .01 63.86 .00
4/ 2 10: 0: O .3500 .01 64.15 .00
4/ 210: 1: 0 3667 .01 64.32 .00
4/ 2 10: 2: 0 .3833 .01 64 .48 .00
4/ 2 10: 3: 0 .4000 .01 64 .64 .00
4/ 2 10: 4: 0 4167 .01 64.80 .00
4/ 2 10: 5: 0 .4333 .01 64.99 .00
4/ 2 10: 6: 0 .4500 .01 65.12 .00
4/ 210: 7: 0 L4667 .01 65.25 .00
4/ 2 10: 8: 0 .4833 .01 65.38 .00
47 2 10: 9: 0 .5000 .21 65.37 .20
4/ 2 10:10: 0 5167 60.82 65.07 60.61
4/ 2 10:10:15 .5208 1079.52 64.86 1018.70
4/ 2 10:10:30 .5250 1073.09 64.57 -6.43
4/ 2 10:10:45 .5292 1069.45 64.28 -3.64
4/ 2 10:11: 0 .5333 1065.81 63.99 -3.64
47 2 10:11:15 .5375 1065.81 63.70 .00
47 2 10:11:30 .5417 1066.10 63.40 .29
47 2 10:11:45 .5458 1060.18 63.12 -5.92
47 2 10:12: 0 .5500 1059.73 62.83 -.45
47 2 10:12:15 .5542 226.22 62.53 -833.51
4/ 2 10:12:30 .5583 5.73 62.24 -220.49
4/ 2 10:12:45 .5625 .01 61.96 -5.72
4/ 2 10:13: 0 .5667 .01 61.66 .00
47 2 10:13:15 .5708 .01 61.40 .00
4/ 2 10:13:30 .5750 .01 61.16 .00
4/ 2 10:13:45 .5792 .01 60.94 .00
4/ 2 10:14: 0 .5833 .01 60.70 .00
4/ 2 10:14:15 .5875 .01 60.47 .00
47 2 10:14:30 .5917 .01 60.24 .00
47 2 10:14:45 .5958 .01 60.01 .00
4/ 2 10:15: 0 .6000 .01 59.78 .00
47 2 10:15:15 L6042 .01 59.54 .00
47 2 10:15:30 .6083 .01 59.31 .00
47 2 10:15:45 .6125 .01 59.08 .00
4/ 2 10:16: 0 L6167 .01 58.85 .00
4/ 2 10:17: 0 .6333 1067.33 58.11 1067.32
4/ 2 10:17:15 .6375 1065.98 57.94 -1.35



COMPANY: BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD. PAGE 2 0F 18

WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 10:17:30 .6417 1068.30 57.97 2.32
47 2 10:17:45 .6458 1082.02 58.01 13.71
4/ 2 10:18: 0 .6500 1096.28 58.04 14.26
4/ 2 10:18:15 .6542 1113.89 58.07 17.61
47 2 10:18:30 .6583 1130.66 58.10 16.77
4/ 2 10:18:45 .6625 1149.11 58.13 18.45
4/ 2 10:19: O 6667 1168.96 58.17 19.85
4/ 2 10:19:15 .6708 1189.64 58.19 20.67
4/ 2 10:19:30 .6750 1210.88 58.23 21.25
4f 2 10:19:45 6792 1231.56 58.26 20.68
4/ 2 10:20: O .6833 1252.52 58.29 20.96
4/ 2 10:20:15 .6875 1274.00 58.56 21.47
4/ 2 10:20:30 L6917 1295.81 58.89 21.81
4/ 2 10:20:45 .6958 1317.89 59.22 22.08
4/ 2 10:21: 0 .7000 1339.97 59.55 22.08
47 2 10:21:15 7042 1365.40 59.88 25.43
4/ 2 10:21:30 .7083 1391.93 60.21 26.54
4/ 2 10:21:45 L7125 1420.70 60.54 28.77
4/ 2 10:22: 0 7167 1448.63 60.87 27.93
4/ 2 10:22:15 .7208 1477.38 61.20 28.76
4/ 2 10:22:30 .7250 1506.42 61.53 29.03
4/ 2 10:22:45 7292 1535.45 61.86 29.03
4/ 2 10:23: 0 .7333 1563.91 62.18 28.46
4/ 2 10:23:15 L7375 1592.69 62.55 28.78
4/ 2 10:23:30 L7417 1622.05 62.95 29.36
4/ 2 10:23:45 . 7458 1651.69 63.36 29.64
47 2 10:24: O .7500 1680.76 63.76 29.07
4/ 2 10:24:15 .7542 1710.40 64.17 29.63
4/ 2 10:24:30 .7583 1740.30 64.57 29.90
47 2 10:24:45 .7625 1769.63 64.97 29.34
4/ 2 10:25: O 7667 1798.97 65.38 29.34
4/ 2 10:25:15 .7708 1829.14 65.78 30.16
4/ 2 10:25:30 L7750 1859.58 66.19 30.45
47 2 10:25:45 L7792 1889.74 66.59 30.15
4/ 2 10:26: O .7833 1920.45 67.00 30.71
4/ 2 10:26:15 .7875 1951.19 67.44 30.73
47 2 10:26:30 L7917 1981.68 67.93 30.49
4/ 2 10:26:45 .7958 2011.89 68.42 30.21
47 2 10:27: 0 .8000 2042.64 68.91 30.76
4/ 2 10:27:15 .8042 2075.62 69.40 32.98
4/ 2 10:27:30 .8083 2108.04 69.89 32.42
4/ 2 10:27:45 .8125 2141.01 70.38 32.97
4/ 2 10:28: 0 .8167 2173.96 70.86 32.95
4/ 2 10:28:15 .8208 2206.64 71.36 32.68
47 2 10:28:30 .8250 2239.59 71.85 32.95
4/ 2 10:28:45 .8292 2274.21 72.34 34.61
4/ 2 10:29: O .8333 2308.53 72.83 34.33
4/ 2 10:29:15 .8375 2343.15 73.35 34.62
4/ 2 10:29:30 .8417 2377.29 73.98 34.14
4/ 2 10:29:45 .8458 2611.97 74.60 34.68
4/ 2 10:30: O .8500 2446.63 75.21 34.66
4/ 2 10:30:15 .8542 2481.30 75.83 34.66
4/ 2 10:30:30 .8583 2516.78 76.45 35.49
4/ 2 10:30:45 .8625 2551.15 77.07 34.37
47 2 10:31: 0 .8667 2585.51 77.69 34.36
4/ 2 10:31:15 .8708 2620.69 78.31 35.18
4/ 2 10:31:30 .8750 2655.03 78.93 34.34
47 2 10:31:45 .8792 2690.20 79.54 35.17
47 2 10:32: 0 .8833 2725.36 80.17 35.16
47 2 10:32:15 .8875 2759.81 80.99 34.45
4/ 2 10:32:30 .8917 2794 .64 81.99 34.83
4f 2 10:32:45 .8958 2829.45 82.99 34.81
4/ 2 10:33: 0 .9000 2864 .26 84.00 34.81
4/ 2 10:33:15 .9042 2899.04 85.00 34.79
4/ 2 10:33:30 .9083 2933.81 86.00 34.77



COMPANY: BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD. PAGE 3 OF 18

WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 10:33:45 .9125 2968.86 87.01 35.05
4/ 2 10:34: 0 .9167 3003.88 88.02 35.02
4/ 2 10:34:15 .9208 3038.34 89.03 34 .46
47 2 10:34:30 .9250 3073.89 90.03 35.55
47 2 10:34:45 .9292 3108.88 91.04 34.99
4/ 2 10:35: 0 .9333 3143.85 92.05 34.97
4/ 2 10:35:15 .9375 3178.89 93.21 35.04
4/ 2 10:35:30 L9417 3214.19 94.37 35.30
4/ 2 10:35:45 .9458 3249.48 95.53 35.29
4/ 2 10:36: 0 .9500 3285.30 96.69 35.82
4/ 2 10:36:15 .9542 3320.83 97.86 35.53
4/ 2 10:36:30 .9583 3356.34 99.02 35.51
47 2 10:36:45 .9625 3391.84 100.18 35.50
4/ 2 10:37: 0 L9667 3427.33 101.35 35.48
47 2 10:37:15 .9708 3463.07 102.51 35.74
47 2 10:37:30 .9750 3498.52 103.68 35.45
4/ 2 10:37:45 9792 3533.95 104.85 35.43
4/ 2 10:38: 0 .9833 3570.75 106.02 36.81
4/ 2 10:38:15 .9875 3606.38 107.07 35.62
47 2 10:38:30 L9917 3641.97 108.09 35.59
47 2 10:38:45 .9958 3677.83 109.13 35.86
4/ 2 10:39: 0 1.0000 3713.68 110.16 35.84
47 2 10:39:15 1.0042 3749.78 111.18 36.10
4/ 2 10:39:30 1.2083 3785.87 112.22 36.09
4/ 2 10:39:45 1.0125 3821.95 113.25 36.08
4/ 2 10:40: 0 1.0167 3856.91 114.28 34.96
4/ 2 10:40:15 1.£208 3892.12 115.31 35.22
4/ 2 10:40:30 1.2250 3927.33 116.35 35.21
47 2 10:460:45 1.2292 3963.63 117.39 36.29
47 2 10:41: 0 1.0333 4000.18 118.42 36.55
4/ 2 10:41:15 1.0375 4036.73 119.46 36.55
4/ 2 10:41:30 1.0417 4074 .64 120.53 37.92
47 2 10:41:45 1.0458 4111.72 121.60 37.07
4/ 2 10:42: 0 1.0500 4150.43 122.67 38.71
4/ 2 10:42:15 1.0542 4187.20 123.74 36.77
4/ 2 10:42:30 1.0583 4221.74 124.81 34.55
4/ 2 10:42:45 1.0625 4258.20 125.88 36.46
4/ 2 10:43: 0 1.0667 4293.54 126.95 35.34
4/ 2 10:43:15 1.0708 4328.32 128.03 34.78
4/ 2 10:43:30 1.0750 4361.43 129.10 33.11
4/ 2 10:43:45 1.0792 4389.57 130.18 28.14
4/ 2 10:44: O 1.0833 4418.80 131.26 29.23
4/ 2 10:44:15 1.0875 4448.30 132.35 29.50
4/ 2 10:44:30 1.0917 4477.73 133.24 29.43
4/ 2 10:44:45 1.0958 4508.24 134.13 30.52
4/ 2 10:45: 0 1.1000 4539.02 135.01 30.78
4/ 2 10:45:15 1.1042 4568.69 135.91 29.67
4/ 2 10:45:30 1.1083 4598.62 136.80 29.93
4/ 2 10:45:45 1.1125 4628.26 137.68 29.64
4/ 2 10:46: 0 1.1167 4658.72 138.57 30.46
4/ 2 10:46:15 1.1208 4691.10 139.47 32.38
4/ 2 10:46:30 1.1250 4725.10 140.36 34.01
47 2 10:46:45 1.1292 4756.08 141.25 30.98
47 2 10:47: O 1.1333 4783.47 142.14 27.39
4/ 2 10:47:15 1.1375 4808.72 142.04 25.25
4/ 2 10:47:30 1.1417 4833.15 141.96 24 .43
4/ 2 10:47:45 1.1458 4855.94 141.89 22.79
4/ 2 10:48: 0 1.1500 4878.17 141.81 22.23
4/ 2 10:48:15 1.1542 4901.51 141.74 23.34
4/ 2 10:48:30 1.1583 4926.77 141.66 25.26
4/ 2 10:48:45 1.1625 4946.26 141.59 19.49
4/ 2 10:49: 0 1.1667 4957.51 141.51 11.25
4/ 2 10:49:15 1.1708 4962.99 141.44 5.48
4/ 2 10:49:30 1.1750 4967.37 141.37 4.38
4/ 2 10:49:45 1.1792 4971.76 141.30 4.38



COMPANY: BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD. PAGE 4 OF 18

WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 10:50: 0 1.1833 4980.54 161.22 8.78 INSTRUMENT @ 8985/ KB
47 2 10:50:15 1.1875 4986.01 141.12 5.48
47 2 10:50:30 1.1917 4986.46 140.38 .45
4/ 2 10:50:45 1.1958 4987.73 139.65 1.26
47 2 10:51: 0 1.2000 4988.81 138.92 1.08
4/ 2 10:51:15 1.2042 4989.83 138.18 1.02
4/ 2 10:51:30 1.2083 4989.98 137.45 .15
4/ 2 10:51:45 1.2125 4990.16 136.72 .18
4/ 2 10:52: 0 1.2167 4990.33 135.99 .16
4/ 2 10:52:15 1.2208 4990.44 135.25 .1
4/ 2 10:52:30 1.2250 4990.42 134.52 -.02
4/ 2 10:52:45 1.2292 4990.41 133.79 -.01
4/ 2 10:53: O 1.2333 4990.40 133.06 -.01
4/ 2 10:53:15 1.2375 4990.38 132.22 -.02
4/ 2 10:53:30 1.2617 4990.36 131.52 -.02
4/ 2 10:53:45 1.2458 4990.33 130.84 -.03
4/ 2 10:54: 0 1.2500 4990.31 130.18 -.02
4/ 2 10:54:15 1.2542 4990.27 129.48 -.04
4/ 2 10:54:30 1.2583 4990.23 128.82 -.04
4/ 2 10:54:45 1.2625 4990.19 128.16 -.04
4/ 2 10:55: 0 1.2667 4990.08 127.39 -.1
4/ 2 10:55:15 1.2708 4989.98 126.73 -.09
4/ 2 10:55:30 1.2750 4989.88 126.04 -.10
47 2 10:55:45 1.2792 4989.75 125.33 -.13
4/ 2 10:56: 0 1.2833 4989.61 124 .64 -.14
4/ 2 10:57: 0 1.3000 4988.50 122.69 -1.11
47 2 10:58: 0 1.3167 4988.16 121.40 -.34
4/ 2 10:59: 0 1.3333 4987.55 120.11 -.61
47 211: 0: 0 1.3500 4987.26 118.82 -.29
472 11: 1: 0 1.3667 4987.01 118.01 -.25
4/ 2 1:2: 0 1.3833 4986.74 117.49 -.27
4/ 2 11: 3: 0 1.4000 4986.47 116.97 -.27
4/ 2 11: 4: 0 1.6167 4986.22 116.45 -.25
47/ 211:5:0 1.4333 4986.02 116.14 -.20
4/ 2 11: 6: 0 1.4500 4985.84 115.94 -.18
4/ 21:7:0 1.4667 4985.66 115.74 -.18
4/ 2 11: 8: 0 1.4833 4985.51 115.54 -.15
4/ 2 11: 6: 0 1.5000 4985.36 115.40 -.15
4/ 2 11:10: 0 1.5167 4985.23 115.33 -.13
4/ 2 11:11: 0 1.5333 4985.12 115.24 -1
4/ 2 11:12: 0 1.5500 4984.99 115.17 -.13
4/ 2 11:13: 0 1.5667 4984 .87 115.10 -.13
4/ 2 11:14: 0 1.5833 4984.77 115.08 -.10
4/ 2 11:15: 0 1.6000 4984.66 115.04 -.10
4/ 2 11:16: 0 1.6167 4984 .54 115.01 -.12
4/ 2 11:17: 0 1.6333 4984 .42 114.99 -.12
47 2 11:18: 0 1.6500 4984 .34 114.98 -.08
4/ 2 11:19: 0 1.6667 4984 .24 114.96 -.10
47 2 11:20: 0 1.6833 4984.14 114.95 -.10
47 2 11:21: 0 1.7000 4984 .04 114.94 -.10
4/ 2 11:22: 0 1.7167 4983.98 114.93 -.07
4/ 2 11:23: 0 1.7333 4983.89 114.93 -.08
4/ 2 11:24: 0 1.7500 4983.78 114.92 -.12
4/ 2 11:25: 0 1.7667 4983.68 114.92 -.10
47 2 11:26: 0 1.7833 4983.57 114.92 -.1
4/ 2 11:27: 0 1.8000 4983.45 114.92 -.Nn
4/ 2 11:28: 0 1.8167 4983.34 114.92 -1
47 2 11:29: 0 1.8333 4983.21 114.92 -.13
47 2 11:30: 0 1.8500 4983.09 114.91 -1
4/ 2 11:31: O 1.8667 4983.01 114.91 -.08
4/ 2 11:32: 0 1.8833 4982.93 114.90 -.08
4/ 2 11:33: 0 1.9000 4982.83 114.91 -.10
4/ 2 1M1:34: 0 1.9167 4982.77 114.91 -.06
4/ 2 11:35: 0 1.9333 4982.69 114.9M -.08
4/ 2 11:36: 0 1.9500 4982.61 114.91 -.08



COMPANY: BLACKWOOD AND NICHOLS CO, LTD. PAGE 5 OF 18

WELL NAHME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 11:37: 0 1.9667 4982.49 114.91 -1
4/ 2 11:38: 0 1.9833 4982.41 1146.9M -.08
4/ 2 11:39: 0 2.0000 4982.33 114.92 -.08
4/ 2 11:40: 0 2.0167 4982.22 114.92 -1
4/ 2 11:41: 0 2.0333 4982.12 114.92 -.10
47 2 11:42: 0 2.0500 4982.02 114.92 -.10
47 2 11:43: 0 2.0667 4981.92 114.92 -.10
4/ 2 11:44: 0 2.0833 4981.83 114.92 -.10
47 2 11:45: 0 2.1000 4981.71 114.92 -.N
47 2 11:46: 0 2.1167 4981.63 114.92 -.08
4/ 2 11:47: 0 2.1333 4981.55 114.92 -.08
4/ 2 11:48: 0 2.1500 4981.46 114.93 -.10
47 2 11:49: 0 2.1667 4981.39 114.93 -.06
47 2 11:50: 0 2.1833 4981.29 114.93 -.10
4/ 2 11:51: 0 2.2000 4981.21 114.93 -.08
47 2 11:52: 0 2.2167 4981.11 114.93 -.10
4/ 2 11:53: 0 2.2333 4981.02 114.93 -.10
47 2 11:54: 0 2.2500 4980.92 114.93 -.10
47 2 11:55: 0 2.2667 4980.82 114.93 -.10
47 2 11:56: 0 2.2833 4980.72 114.93 -.10
47 2 11:57: 0 2.3000 4980.63 1146.94 -.10
4/ 2 11:58: 0 2.3167 4980.56 114.94 -.06
47 2 11:59: 0 2.3333 4980.48 114.94 -.08
47 212: 0: 0 2.3500 4980.38 114.94 -.10
4/ 212: 1: 0 2.3667 4980.27 114.94 -1
47 212: 2: 0 2.3833 4980.17 114.95 -.10
47 212: 3: 0 2.4000 4980.08 114.95 -.10
47 212: 4: 0 2.4167 4979.98 114.96 -.10
47 212: 5: 0 2.4333 4979.90 114.96 -.08
47 212: 6: 0 2.4500 4979.83 114.96 -.07
47 212: 7: 0 2.4667 4979.75 114.97 -.08
47 2 12: 8: 0 2.4833 4979.69 114.98 -.06
4 212: 9: 0 2.5000 4979.61 114.98 -.08
47 2 12:10: O 2.5167 4979.53 114.99 -.08
4/ 2 12:11: 0 2.5333 4979.47 114.99 -.06
47 212:12: 0 2.5500 4979.38 114.99 -.08
47 2 12:13: 0 2.5667 4979.30 114.99 -.08
47 2 12:14: 0 2.5833 4979.19 114.99 -.N
4/ 2 12:15: 0 2.6000 4979.09 114.99 -.10
4/ 2 12:16: 0 2.6167 4979.00 115.00 -.10
4/ 2 12:17: O 2.6333 4978.88 115.00 -.11
4/ 2 12:18: 0 2.6500 4978.77 115.01 -1
4/ 2 12:19: 0 2.6667 4978.67 115.01 -.10
47 2 12:20: O 2.6833 4978.58 115.01 -.10
47 2 12:21: 0 2.7000 4978.48 115.01 -.10
4/ 2 12:22: 0 2.7167 4978.38 115.01 -.10
47 2 12:23: 0 2.7333 4978.01 115.01 -.37 —77
4/ 2 12:24: 0 2.7500 4977.62 115.01 -.39 B
47 2 12:25: 0 2.7667 4984.79 115.03 7.17 A
4/ 2 12:25:15 2.7708 4982.30 115.03 -2.49
47 2 12:25:30 2.7750 4984.79 115.02 2.49
4/ 2 12:25:45 2.7792 4985.37 115.01 .58
4/ 2 12:26: 0 2.7833 4986.77 115.01 1.40
4/ 2 12:26:15 2.7875 4986.78 115.00 .01
4/ 2 12:26:30 2.7917 4986.80 114.99 .02
4/ 2 12:26:45 2.7958 4989.17 114.99 2.38
4/ 2 12:27: O 2.8000 4989.61 114.98 b4
4/ 2 12:27:15 2.8042 4988.75 114.97 -.86
4/ 2 12:27:30 2.8083 4987.38 114.96 -1.37
4/ 2 12:27:45 2.8125 4987.36 114.96 -.02
4/ 2 12:28: 0 2.8167 4986.77 114.95 -.59
: 4f 2 12:29: 0 2.8333 4986.41 114.90 -.37
st - » &/ 212:30: 0 2.8500 4991.14 114.99 4.73 RATE #1 - 1 BPM
/ 4/ 2 12:31: 0 2.8667 4994.19 115.08 3.05
47 2 12:32: 0 2.8833 4995.38 115.17 1.19
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WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 ) vl DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICQ ) - FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhbh Psig -, Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 12:33: 0 2.9000 4997.32 115.89 . 1.94
4/ 2 12:34: 0 2.9167 4997.34 118.86 .02
4/ 2 12:35: 0 2.9333 4998.26 122.11 .93
4/ 2 12:36: 0 2.9500 4998.53 125.22 .27
4/ 2 12:37: 0 2.9667 4999.74 129.61 1.20
4/ 2 12:38: 0 2.9833 5001.61 133.26 1.87
4/ 2 12:39: 0 3.0000 5003.61 136.91 2.00
47 2 12:40: 0 3.0167 5005.90 140.57 2.29
4/ 2 12:41: 0 3.0333 5008.37 1462.91 2.47
47 2 12:42: O 3.0500 5010.68 143.62 2.32
4/ 2 12:43: 0 3.0667 5013.00 144,33 2.32
47 2 12:44: 0 3.0833. 5015.32 145.04 2.32
"4/ 2 12:45: 0 3.1000 5023.11 - w&.&1 T T RATE #2 - 2 BPM
47 2 12:45:15 3.1042 5023.80 144 .19 .69
47 2 12:45:30 3.1083 5025.13 143.94 1.33
4/ 2 12:45:45 3.1125 5026.32 143.69 1.19
47 2 12:46: 0 3.1167 5027.52 143,44 1.20
47 2 12:46:15 3.1208 5028.71 143.19 1.19
4/ 2 12:46:30 3.1250 5029.76 142.94 1.06
4f 2 12:46:45 3.1292 5030.67 142.69 91
47 2 12:47: 0 3.1333 5031.60 142.44 .93
47 2 12:47:15 3.1375 5032.84 142.19 1.23
47 2 12:47:30 3.1417 5033.15 141.94 .31
4/ 2 12:47:45 3.1458 5034.34 141.69 1.19
4/ 2 12:48: 0 3.1500 5034.64 141.44 .30
4/ 2 12:48:15 3.1542 5035.24 141.27 .60
4/ 2 12:48:30 3.1583 5036.38 141.15 1.14
47 2 12:48:45 3.1625 5036.71 141.04 .32
47 2 12:49: 0 3.1667 5037.25 140.93 .55
4/ 2 12:49:15 3.1708 5038.38 140.82 1.13
4/ 2 12:49:30 3.1750 5038.67 140.71 .29
4/ 2 12:49:45 3.1792 5039.25 140.60 .58
4/ 2 12:50: 0 3.1833 5039.93 140.49 .68
4/ 2 12:50:15 3.1875 5041.06 140.38 1.13
4/ 2 12:50:30 3.1917 5041.40 140.27 .34
4/ 2 12:50:45 3.1958 5042.40 140.16 1.00
47 2 12:51: 0 3.2000 5042.73 140.05 .34
4/ 2 12:51:15 3.2042 5043.41 139.95 .68
47 2 12:51:30 3.2083 5044.54 139.79 1.12
4/ 2 12:51:45 3.2125 5044 .87 139.63 .33
47 2 12:52: 0 3.2167 5045.86 139.47 .99
4/ 2 12:52:15 3.2208 5046.19 139.31 .33
4/ 2 12:52:30 3.2250 5047.18 139.15 .99
47 2 12:52:45 3.2292 5047.46 138.99 .28
4/ 2 12:53: O 3.2333 5048.03 138.82 .57
4/ 2 12:53:15 3.2375 5049.03 138.67 .99
4/ 2 12:53:30 3.2617 5049.36 138.51 .33
4/ 2 12:53:45 3.2458 5050.03 138.35 .67
4/ 2 12:54: 0 3.2500 5051.15 138.19 1.12
4/ 2 12:54:15 3.2542 5051.42 137.96 .27
4/ 2 12:54:30 3.2583 5051.80 137.71 .38
4/ 2 12:54:45 3.2625 5052.24 137.44 A
4/ 2 12:55: 0 3.2667 5052.99 137.18 .75
4/ 2 12:55:15 3.2708 5053.97 136.92 .98
4/ 2 12:55:30 3.2750 5054.24 136.66 .26
4/ 2 12:55:45 3.2792 5054.62 136.40 .38
4/ 2 12:56: 0 3.2833 5055.06 136.14 b4
4/ 2 12:56:15 3.2875 5055.54 135.88 48
4/ 2 12:56:30 3.2917 5056.32 135.62 .78
4/ 2 12:56:45 3.2958 5057.30 135.36 .98
4/ 2 12:57: 0 3.3000 5057.57 135.11 .27
47 2 12:57:15 3.3042 5057.91 134.84 .35
4/ 2 12:57:30 3.3083 5058.50 134.66 .59
4/ 2 12:57:45 3.3125 5059.29 134.47 .79
4/ 2 12:58: 0 3.3167 5059.49 134.29 .20
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WELL NAME : PUMP MESA SWD #1 DATE : 04/04/91
WELL LOCATION : SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO FILE REF: F114403.DAT
Date Time Test Time Pressure Temp deltaP Comment
MM/DD hh:mm:ss hhhh.hhhh Psig Deg F Psi Ga. Press Ref. to 14.7 Psi Atm.
4/ 2 12:58:15 3.3208 5059.82 134.11 .33
4/ 2 12:58:30 3.3250 5060.21 133.93 .39
4/ 2 12:58:45 3.3292 5060.60 133.74 .39
47 2 12:59: 0 3.3333 5061.03 133.56 42
4/ 2 12:59:15 3.3375 5061.75 133.38 72
4/ 2 12:59:30 3.3417 5062.56 133.19 .81
4/ 2 12:59:45 3.3458 T 5086.08  133.01 3.52
&7 213:0:0 3.3500 5067.07 132,83 -——TR" RATE #3 - 3 BPM
4/ 2 13: 0:15 3.3542 5068.55 132.77 1.48
4/ 2 13: 0:30 3.3583 5069.81 132.87 1.26
4/ 2 13: 0:45 3.3625 5070.91 132.97 1.10
4/ 213: 1: 0 3.3667 5072.04 133.07 1.13
47 2 13: 1:15 3.3708 5073.15 133.17 1.10
47 2 13: 1:30 3.3750 5074.13 133.26 .98
47 2 13: 1:45 3.3792 5075.10 133.36 .97
47 2 13: 2: 0 3.3833 5075.94 133.46 .84
47 2 13: 2:15 3.3875 5076.78 133.56 .84
47 2 13: 2:30 3.3917 5077.63 133.66 .84
